the approval of the Committee be and is hereby accorded to allot 250 (Two Hundred and Fifty
only) rated, listed, secured, dematerialised, redeemable, taxable, non-convertible debentures
each having a face value of INR 10,00,000 (Rupees Ten Lakhs only) aggregating to a face value of
INR 25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-five Crores only) issued on a fully paid basis and on a private
placement basis to the Allottee specified below, on the terms and conditions set out in Debenture
Trust Deed executed/to be executed by the Company and Catalyst Trusteeship Limited (as the
debenture trustee) or about the date ofthis resolution ("DTD"), the term sheet as accepted by